
Summary of Provincial Grant Funding 2010 - 2015 
 

2015 Program/Service Grant Amount 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport Household grant 4,127,362 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  VRL grant 1,446,565 

Minister of Training, Colleges and 

Universities 

Literacy & Basic Skills 

[2015/2016] 

104,500 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  The Service Ontario at Libraries 

Initiative 

10,625 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  Ontario Library Capacity Fund 300,000 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  Ontario Library Capacity Fund 250,000 

Total provincial grants   6,239,052 

 

2014 Program/Service Grant Amount 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport Household grant 4,127,362 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  VRL grant 1,446,565 

Minister of Training, Colleges and 

Universities 

Literacy & Basic Skills 

[2014/2015] 

104,500 

City of Toronto - Social Services 

(OntarioWorks) 

Kids@Computers Program 52,064 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  The Service Ontario at Libraries 

Initiative 

10,625 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  Lights Access Sound 24,950 

 Total provincial grants   5,766,066 

 

2013 Program/Service Grant Amount 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport Household grant 4,127,362 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  VRL grant 1,446,565 

City of Toronto - Social Services 

(OntarioWorks) 

Kids@Computers Program 43,076 

Minister of Training, Colleges and 

Universities 

Literacy & Basic Skills 

[2013/2014] 

107,500 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  The Service Ontario at Libraries 

Initiative 

10,625 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  Ontario Library Capacity Fund 124,404 

 Total provincial grants   5,859,532 

 

 

  

Attachment 1 



2012 Program/Service Grant Amount 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport Household grant 4,127,362 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  VRL grant 1,446,565 

City of Toronto - Social Services 

(OntarioWorks) 

Kids@Computers Program 47,564 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  The Service Ontario at Libraries 

Initiative 

12,500 

Minister of Training, Colleges and 

Universities 

Literacy & Basic Skills 

[2012/2013] 

111,865 

 Total provincial grants   5,745,856 
 

2011 Program/Service Grant Amount 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport Household grant 4,127,362 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  VRL grant 1,446,565 

City of Toronto - Social Services 

(OntarioWorks) 

Kids@Computers Program 50,858 

Administered by:  Southern Ontario 

Library Service 

Digital Information 619,760 

Ministry of Education Literacy & Basic Skills 

[2011/2012] 

119,956 

Ontario Trillium Foundation - 

Leading to Reading 

Community Development for 

Children's Learning Initiative 

77,105 

Ministry of Culture  The Service Ontario at Libraries 

Initiative 

12,500 

Ministry of Culture  Services to Business Initiative 12,500 

 Total provincial grants   6,466,606 
 

2010 Program/Service Grant Amount 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport Household grant 4,127,362 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture & Sport  VRL grant 1,446,565 

City of Toronto - Social Services 

(OntarioWorks) 

Kids@Computers Program 49,190 

Administered by:  Southern Ontario 

Library Service 

IT Connectivity 199,027 

Ontario Ministry of Culture Library Strategic Development 

Fund Removing Barriers to Library 

Service for At-Risk Families 

40,785 

Ministry of Education Literacy & Basic Skills 

[2010/2011] 

102,798 

Ministry of Culture  The Service Ontario at Libraries 

Initiative 

12,500 

Ministry of Culture  Services to Business Initiative 12,500 

 Total provincial grants   5,990,727 

 


